Approved F‘Release 2002/08/21 : CIA-RDP80B01676R002800290041-8

T #5879

R
Ronoreble Zdward J. Derwinski
Houge of Fopregentatives
Washington 25, D. C.
Pear Mr. Dervingkis

Thank you ror yous letter of 23 May to Mr. Echols oo behals of

b,

Ve oan appreciste Mr. [ | Aesirc to learn specifically why he was
not employed by us in 1561, The slmple fact is, howvever, that there vere
no specifiic rsctore which takern alone led to the degision that he 4id not
fully meet our overall standardis of employment., These standards are nece
eggarily broad and go beyond the questiom of an applicant's ability to
periog a particular job. They lnclude guch factors as health, stability,
charac¥er, and reputation, as well ag in%ellectunl abilities, aptitudes,
trainiug, and experience,

N [ | vas considered for a position as a Commmications Techni-
cian {§ryptographic). In this field of work, it is {mportant that our
employges be fully qualified techniemlly and that they be equipped to
serve 34 81l parts of the world wnder varying conditions of strege and
hard « In ouwr overall assesement of Mr. [ ] we concluded that he
1id not measure up to the total requirememts Ior such employment. STAT

As & result of your inguiry, ve have reviewed Mr, : file to STAT
wrternine if there vwere any possibility of o different conclusion 1f he were
again congidered [or such empluyment, However, there appears to be no
reagon to belleve that the genermal factors vhich influepced our earlisr
aﬁiiaian would have changsd materially in the 18 or so months vhich have
e }.35&9&.0

I hope this explanation will be helpful to you in vesponding to
Mr, MHodrak. .

| ] Binserely,
&ﬁ s/ | STAT

1

[ i} |
Assigtant Legiglative Counsel STAT

. T
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Honofble Robert N. Giailumo
HousdZpr Represcntatives

E‘sash@on 25, b. C.

Dear .ﬁ. Glaimos

) Thig is to advise you of the results of our recent intervicy
with M., | | vho vus referr<. 19 us By your office,

" Mr, |:| vieited our personnel ofiice on 27 May to discuss

‘,;:‘;g nersl qualgic::ions and employment interests. We have glven
, application forve {0 eomplete and 1 to us

further consideration. o Fetum £0 U8 o

Your refermal of Mp vas appreci :
‘ . rrrecizted and ue ghall
advise you of the owteome s application,

Sinc&,mly,

STAT

| | STAT
2seistant Leglslative Counsel
£Zi8. e Lounge STAT ‘

sl
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Honorable Joe Bkublt:

House of Representatives
Washington 25, L. C,

Dear My. Bkubitz:

Thank you for your letter o 22 May snclosiag Form 57 and related
papere for Miss

I om pleased €0 know of Miss [ | interest iln employment STAT
with this Agency and have referrcd her Form 57 to our Dirsctor of
Pergonnel 4o bring to the attention of appropriate operating offi
ciala of the Ageney. We have written to| | to advise
her of thie action and I an enclosing s copy of our letter to her STAT
Ior your information.

Your referral of Miss[ | was appreciated and ve shag
advise you of the outcome of her application.

Sincerely,

ignad)  J04W A, McCON&

John A, McCone
Mrector

Enclosure
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Ve have received a letbor from Comgreesman Joe Skubit: advisfpe

w8 of your interest in employwent with the Central Intelligence
u

Agency and cnelosing your Form 57 and related papers. : §

=
ZYour application hes been referred to appropriate officials

e

foxr consideration and ve shall advies you iurther wien they have
c.)mggtea their revicv. In the weantisc, ve wanted to let you
xnnEdhat your isterest vas appreeistsd and to assure you that
ym%l&atisn wil) receive ¢very considerstion.

ﬂﬁﬁ: @wu ’
Signed

Ee Do Bchols
Birector of Porsoumeal
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Honcrable John G. Tower_~
United States Senate

¥Washington 25, D. C.
Denr Benator Towver:

Thank you for your letter of 28 May concerning the application
o Mr. l ior employment with this Agency.

Mr. [ Imet with our 7ield representative on 8 May to discuss
his¥guneral qualifications and employment interests. Sincc that
timey e have recelved completcd spplication forms £rom him. His
file is currently under active congifieration to determinc the pos~
sivdlities of a sultable veeancy vhich would ¢nable him to continue
h*q ®tudies at Georgetown University.

= Your interest in vriting to us about Mr, [ |is eppreciated
e shall advise you of the outcome of his application.

Sincerely,

STAT

I | Jx. ' STAT
Assistant Legiglative Counmcl
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Honorable John Bredeuas
Houge of Representatives
rashington 25, D. €.

Dear Wr. Brademas:

Knoving of your interest in Colonel | |vhiom STAT
you referred to Mr, ] I am wepiting to advisc you of the
results of his spplicetion thus far,

Colonel[ | visited vur effices this weck and had
several intervievs. Therc was one job possibility vhich seemed
of interest to him but he desired additiopal time to cousider it
in light of other opportunities elsevhere. He has agrecd to let
us Kpov 1f he does wish 0 be considered further and will Iile
z'omg.l' application papcrs in t$his cvent.

- Colonel Qmﬁe an exeellent impression om the people
vho. telked wi ) ve appreetiate very mich your thoughtlulness
in bringing hlm to our attention. Ve ehall advise you when we hear
fefther fvow him,

Sincerely,
STAT
STAT
Assistant Leglelative Courscl
STAT
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Honowable Clifford P. Caos
United States Senate
Hashington @5, D. C.

Denr Senatoy Cope:

Inmetmrintmtin&;g Iem
wvriting to inform you of the yesults of his spplieation far
employuent with this Agenay. : ‘

. was lnterviewed in our Hashington Reoruitment
Office on 6 May. ¥Fllowing this interview, sppropriate offi-
cizles carefully reviewved his qualificetions in an effort to
locate & suitable position for him. However, an opening which
would aceommodate his employment has not beem found. A oopy
wmmmvmw.jftuaweum
fopyour informmtion. | | -
~3 We appreciated your yeferral of Mr. ] and should an
@ormvm@munmmmm;mmm.

-
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Honorable Williasm Prowmire
Undted States Senate
Viaghington 25, D. C.

Dear Senator Promire:

Since we wrote to you on b April concerning Mies [ |

) we have been expecting her $o call for an ilnberviev at

our Persoumnel Office in response to zmr invitation. Hovever, vwe
have not heard from her and have concluded that she is not inter-
egted in employment with the Ageney at this time.

‘;} We appreciated your writing on behalf of Hiss and

dhAll be happy to give her every comsideration should she decide

£o apply at a later date.

Sincerely,

I |
Assistant Legislative Counsel
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Honoreble Thomas E. Morgan
House of Representatives

Vashington 25, D. C. -

Doy My, MHorgan:
ﬂm you for your letter of 27 May 1063 concerning Mr.

¥e have no reoord thad m.m application hms been recelved
as yet by owr pereomnel oiiice T secordingly written to him to
invite his spplication at his cawliest convenlence. A copy of our
letter to him 1s enclosed Tor yowre infurmation.

Your intercst in Mr, | ig appregiated. %e ghall be glad to
glve his appliceation every dergtion and sghall advise you of the

regultsy

L
~

gincercly,

/8f

I |
Aspigtant Legislative Qoungel

Enclosures
]

Distribution: Originator:

0 & 1 ~ Addressee for Director of Personnel
1 - Leg Counsel

- ER
1 - Subj File w/basic 31 MAY 1963

1 - Chrono File w/held

w/Pers/:sac (31 May 1963)

STAT

STAT

. \ .
Approved For Release 2002/08/21 : CIA-RDP80801676R02;§)@@;@@F1-8




Approved F‘Release 2002/08/21 : CIA-RDPSOBO1%R002800290041-8

¢8- sapz

fa’ ”:’3 F?;-’ ,

»

L

! /

L/ ﬂ

Vo s \
X7

Honorable Btewart L, Udall
Houge of Ropresentatives
Waﬁhim 25, De Co

Dear Me, Udalls

In view of your intcrest in Mr. | T an
writing to inform you of the status of hie applieation.

Mr. [ |has advised us that he is unable %o apply
for amployment with us at this time, and we have accordingly
vlaced hig file in our inactive records. A copy of our letter
asdvisiaog him of this action 18 enclosed Jor your informetion.

Thank you for referring Mr.| to us. Should he
wigh to apply at a lster date, we shall be nappy to give him
every conslderation,

gina@mly’

. A
I

Asgistant Legislative Coungel

—
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